
-e 

Decision No. ~ ~ ~56 

BEFOP.E TEE RAlu\O.t..D COtOO:SSION OF TEE STAT£' 'oF CALIFOIUY.tA 

In ~he 1~tter of the Application of 
P ..A.BP..-RICEMOND TEPJrIINAL CORPOP..AXION, 
~ corporation, for an order authoriz­
ing its iss~~ce of refunding note 
~ favor of The Capital National Bank 
of Sacramento. 

ax 1m. CO'?,rurSSION: 

OPDTION AND ORDER 

Parr-Richmond Terminal Corporation has applied to tne Railroad 

Commission tor permission to execute a $33,000.00 six per cent. demand 

note in favor o! T~ Capital National Eanl~ of Sacramento for the pur­

pose of paying or refund1ng outztanding indebtedness. 

It appears that applicant is engaged ~ operating public 

~~~rves at Richmond and in dealing in industrial lands. The present 

application indicates that the corporation 1n the conduct of ,its bUSiness, 

both utility c.nd non-utility, has from time to time issued certa1n 

,romissory notes and incurred other indebtedness. As of October 31, 

19.38 it reports outstanding notes payable of $57,6.33.55, accounts, payable 

.A:o:o.g ot:b.er 

t~gs it reports notes ~d accounts nOw due or about to become due of 

$33,000.00 as follows:-

Six per cent. demand note due The capital National Bank of 
Sacramento, being the unpaid balance of the $50,000. 
note authorized oy Decision No. 28809,dated }~y 11,1936 

Interest on f1 ve !,er cent. installment note for ~13, 000,. 
authorized by Dec1zion No. 28353" dated November 12,1935 

Interest to J~~ry 1,1939 on first mortgage 6t,% bonds 
Sewer bonds-C1ty o! R~chmond 
Real estate taxes 
Fed.eral income tax 
Open acco~t due ;~er1c~ Dredg1ng Co. 

" 

Total •••••••••• 

1-

$3.3,000.00 

1,300.00 
8,222.50 
2,208.71 
.4,500.00 
1,.300.,00 
2,468.79: 

$33,000.0Q; 



The company's financial statement shows that it bas not suff1-

cient cash on bznd to pay the aforesaid ineebtedness. On October ~1,1938 

it reported cash and accounts receivable ot $20,359.87, notes receivable 

of $7,ll7.74 and prepaid items or $6,412.24, a total of $33,889.85, as 

co=pared ~~th current and accrued liabilities ot $85,581.10. It 

therefore has msde arrangements to borrow from The capital National 

Bank of Sacramento the sum or $33,000.00 to pay the indebtedness re­

ferred to above of $33,000.00. 

In evieence o~ the $33,000.00 to be thus borrowed, applicant 

~roposes to 1:sue its promissory note payable on demand \vith interest 3t 

the rate of six per cent. per annum. The payment thereot ~~ll be 

secured by an assignment by applic~t of certain rents ~d other mone.ys, 

as set forth in ~ instrument or azsignment attached to Application 

No. 20537 as Exhibit ftcft , and by a guaranty to be executed by Parr 

Terminal Company, a non-util~ty corporation which holds all of app11-

cznt's outstanding stock, except qualifying shzres. :he $aid guaranty 

will be secured by an assignment by said Parr Terminal Co~~y of 

cert~in sub-leases o! pre~ses in the City of Oa~~and. 

The Commission has considered applicant's ~equest and is or 
the op1n1on that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is 

~eceesa.-y, that the application should be granted? as herein prov1ded~ 

and that the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for is 

reasonably required by ~pp11cant, therefore, 

IT IS ~ ORDEP~D that Parr-Richmond Terminal Corporation 

be, and it hereby is, ~uthor1zed to issue its six per cent. demand 

note for $33,000.00 for the purpose of paying or refunding the notes 

and accounts payable of $~3,OOO.OO referred to here1n, provided 

1. That ~pp11cant with~ sixty(60) days after the issue or 

the note here1n authorized shall ~dv1se the COmmission 

2-



:t.n writing of such 1ssuo anc"4 shall tile a ztatoment 

sho':ling the notes and accounts paid or refunded; and: 

2. That the autho~1ty herein granted will become effective 

when ~pplicant has paid the minimum fee prescribed by 

section 57 or the Public Utilities Act, which tee is 

Tv:enty-five($25.00) Doll:ll':.S. 

DATED at San FranCiSCO" C3.11forn1a" this 

December, 1938. 

3-

-ct 
/; - day 0:£ 


